

Lulac Property Protection Resolution

WHEREAS, LULAC is a National Organization with state, district, and local Councils under its umbrellas;

WHEREAS, the need for accountability of all programs, assets and/or property held at the national, state, district and local council is essential for the strong reputation and legal standing of LULAC;

WHEREAS, LULAC National will not tolerate unlawful theft, use, or removal of LULAC property by any member or officer at any time;

Bet it resolved, that LULAC National will act forcefully, committing its full resources including legal action to protect and/or retrieve any and all LULAC property unlawfully removed or denied access to; furthermore; any member found to be have unlawfully misused or removed LULAC property will be expelled from the organization

Respectfully submitted:

| Irma Gonzalez | 8-4-23 |
|----------------------------------|--------|
| President LULAC San Benito #2890 | Date |
| | |
| Chris Barrera | 8-4-23 |
| President LULAC Salinas #2055 | Date |
| | |
| Aidee Farias | 8-4-23 |
| Director LULAC District #12 | Date |
| | |
| Jose Barrera | 8-4-23 |
| California LULAC State Director | Date |

Voted & approved by the National Assembly of the 2023 LULAC National Convention on August 5, 2023.

Domingo Garcia LULAC National President